FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 6355-0011 (eyn. 404) 09 - 18 - 20	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
- 100 (100) \$150 (5)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	IIIIIII - Tesury
To the Honorable Commissioner (10222585	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Equibrand Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: Highway 51 North City: Granbury State: TX ZIP: 7604
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 'Yes Cl No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 023,673 Tached? D Yes D No.
E. Nome and address of next to the property of	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John H. Miller Internal Address:	Previously Paid 6/7/2002 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 29666 Chatha MWAY	8. Deposit account number:
City: terrys burg State: OH ZIP: 43551	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To hou H. Miller Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury, Texas 76048, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CLASSIC (and Rope design) Reg. No. 2,023,673 Reg. Dec. 17, 1996

And, Whereas, Equibrand Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury, Texas 76048, has succeeded to the business, assets and associated goodwill of said Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc.,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., hereby assigns to Equibrand Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Signed at	Granbury, Tx	_,	this	23	day	of	May	
200 1.	J						U	

Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc.

By Richard Barfon

On this _________, day of __________, 2001, personally appeared Richard Barton ________, to me known and known to me to be __________ of Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee Equibrand Corporation, pursuant to authority dully received.

DAVID L. IRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 02-26-2005

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0024